
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING TUESDAY, 13 JAN 2026

RACE 1 6:15 PM  |  R160,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1000m
	 	 5	 GODRIC GRYFFINDOR Slow-eased st-green when 33/10 and 4th of 9 runners, 4.90 lengths behind CHAM-

PAGNE CASTLE over 1000m at KENILWORTH on 13 December 25. Fair debut-chance.

	 	 1	 VERCICAT Pace-no extra when 25/2 and 4th of 6 runners, 5.15 lengths behind CATWALK KING 
over 1000m at KENILWORTH on 06 December 25. Fair debut-respect.

	 	11	 OMKHULU BOSS Slow - raced green when 9/4 and 7th of 9 runners, 8.00 lengths behind CHAMPAGNE 
CASTLE over 1000m at KENILWORTH on 13 December 25. Can improve on debut.

	 	 2	 ST HARRY (AUS) Australian bred newcomer.

	 	 4	 MOONSHINE BAY Querari newcomer.

RACE 2 6:50 PM  |  R140,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1000m
	 	11	 TRAILFINDER Hung out-carriedout when 9/2 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.20 lengths behind DIGBY over 

1000m at KENILWORTH on 03 December 25. Good debut-chance.

	 	14	 PANJANDRUM Hung out-shift out when 3/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.50 lengths behind WHIRLWIND over 
1000m at KENILWORTH on 17 December 25. Consistent-not out of it.

	 	10	 TURBULENT Led - tried hard when 10/1 and 2nd of 13 runners, 0.20 lengths behind INFLUENCE over 
1200m at KENILWORTH on 21 December 25. Much improved last run.

	 	 7	 FORT YUKON No extra late when 33/10 and 6th of 11 runners, 5.70 lengths behind GIVE IT LALDY 
over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 06 December 25. Disappointing last run, can improve.

	 	 6	 MR MOUSTACHE Up there-one paced when 13/2 and 4th of 9 runners, 5.45 lengths behind DIGBY over 
1000m at KENILWORTH on 03 December 25. Improved form-can place.

RACE 3 7:25 PM  |  R125,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1200m
	 	 5	 SEVEN NO TRUMP Hung-not ridden-VN when 6/1 and 4th of 10 runners, 4.25 lengths behind KUBU over 

1400m at KENILWORTH on 17 December 25. In good form-chance.

	 	10	 HAZEL GREEN Led - caught late when 2/1 and 2nd of 11 runners, 1.00 lengths behind WYZE DECLA-
RATION over 1400m at KENILWORTH on 17 December 25. Big chance in this field.

	 	 1	 SWIFT SERENITY Hanging out 200m when 5/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 1.25 lengths behind BLACK ERIKA 
over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 10 December 25. Much improved last run.

	 	11	 WINTER IN AUCKLAND Pace - no extra when 33/10 and 4th of 9 runners, 3.25 lengths behind BLACK ERIKA 
over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 10 December 25. Should contest the finish.

	 	 2	 LATE BLOOMER Restless-Resp.noise when 10/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 4.75 lengths behind WHIRLWIND 
over 1000m at KENILWORTH on 17 December 25. Improving-has a chance.

RACE 4 8:00 PM  |  R140,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1400m
	 	 5	 SUGAR DADDY Moved up well when 4/1 and 2nd of 11 runners, 1.75 lengths behind GIVE IT LALDY 

over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 06 December 25. Improving-big chance.

	 	 2	 GALLIC KING Led - caught late when 13/10 and 2nd of 7 runners, 0.30 lengths behind ROCKANROLL-
IN over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 13 December 25. Much improved last run.

	 	14	 PRAIRIE DAWN Directed in 100m when 9/4 and 2nd of 14 runners, 1.25 lengths behind SOMMERSTERN 
over 1500m at KENILWORTH on 03 December 25. In good form-chance.

	 	11	 I AM SAM Stayed on when 5/4 and 6th of 13 runners, 4.10 lengths behind INFLUENCE over 1200m 
at KENILWORTH on 21 December 25. Capable of improvement.

	 	12	 JOUEUR DE FLUTE Ran on well when 14/10 and 2nd of 9 runners, 2.00 lengths behind FINAL CALL over 
1000m at KENILWORTH on 24 December 25. Should be in the shake-up.
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RACE 5 8:35 PM  |  R125,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1800m
	 	 2	 WOMAN IN GOLD Shift out-hung out when 4/1 and 2nd of 7 runners, 0.05 lengths behind LA PATRONA 

over 1800m at KENILWORTH on 17 December 25. Improving-go close.

	 	11	 LOUI’S STAR Shifted out 350m when 6/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.20 lengths behind CASSANDRA over 
1600m at KENILWORTH on 10 December 25. Could play a minor role.

	 	10	 UP IN FLAMES Moved up well when 28/10 and 3rd of 7 runners, 0.80 lengths behind LA PATRONA over 
1800m at KENILWORTH on 17 December 25. Fair form-has a chance.

	 	 3	 HOMING PIGEON Handy - tried when 28/10 and 3rd of 9 runners, 0.80 lengths behind HER WORLD over 
1600m at KENILWORTH on 10 December 25. Tries Blinkers-chance.

	 	 5	 WAIT FOR ME Moved up-one paced when 3/1 and 4th of 7 runners, 2.30 lengths behind LA PATRONA 
over 1800m at KENILWORTH on 17 December 25. Fair form-not out of it.

RACE 6 9:10 PM  |  R140,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1800m
	 	 5	 YAMAZAKI Came from last when 10/1 and 3rd of 11 runners, 1.10 lengths behind MENTE ET MANU 

over 1600m at KENILWORTH on 13 December 25. Consistent-not out of it.

	 	 6	 WEHAVEASITUATION Backed-fluent again when 3/1 and 1st of 8 runners, 1.25 lengths ahead WEHAVEASITU-
ATION over 1800m at KENILWORTH on 17 December 25. Goes well for Fortune.

	 	 7	 SIGNOR DANTE Led-kept going when 16/1 and 1st of 8 runners, 1.00 lengths ahead SIGNOR DANTE 
over 1800m at KENILWORTH on 06 December 25. Chance of a hat-trick.

	 	10	 ARBITRATION Stayed on when 28/10 and 4th of 7 runners, 1.35 lengths behind NOBLE HERO over 
1800m at KENILWORTH on 21 December 25. Ignore last run-watch.

	 	 8	 KONNICHIWA Looked winner when 14/1 and 2nd of 11 runners, 0.10 lengths behind MENTE ET MANU 
over 1600m at KENILWORTH on 13 December 25. In good form-chance.

RACE 7 9:45 PM  |  R175,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1800m
	 	 7	 UMFULA No extra late when 9/4 and 5th of 7 runners, 4.80 lengths behind HOLDING THUMBS 

over 2500m at KENILWORTH on 06 December 25. Needed last run-watch.

	 	 4	 TENPENNY Bump start-ran on when 4/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.40 lengths behind MAJOR MASTER 
over 1500m at KENILWORTH on 03 December 25. Very consistent-chance.

	 	 1	 LANDOFTHERISINGSUN Up there - tired when 7/1 and 6th of 9 runners, 7.70 lengths behind REGULATION over 
1800m at KENILWORTH on 13 December 25. Ignore last run-chance.

	 	10	 BETTER MAN Jump out-slow-cough when 10/1 and 6th of 11 runners, 2.85 lengths behind GOOD FOR 
YOU over 1600m at KENILWORTH on 22 November 25. Ignore last run-watch.

	 	 5	 KATSU Equip refit - shift when 17/2 and 2nd of 8 runners, 0.20 lengths behind CHASINGTHER-
AINBOW over 1600m at KENILWORTH on 10 November 25. Should be in the shake-up.

RACE 8 10:20 PM  |  R100,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1200m
	 	 9	 WORLDLY Slow - ran on well when 20/1 and 3rd of 8 runners, 0.50 lengths behind DEMANDING 

DAVE over 1000m at KENILWORTH on 10 December 25. Should contest the finish.

	 	 6	 HIAWATHA GOLDBERG Quickened well when 10/1 and 1st of 7 runners, 1.00 lengths ahead HIAWATHA GOLD-
BERG over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 21 December 25. Good last win-respect.

	 	 4	 RHYDIAN No threat when 8/1 and 7th of 13 runners, 3.35 lengths behind POMP IT UP over 1200m 
at KENILWORTH on 22 November 25. In good form-chance.

	 	 3	 SHIFTING PATH One paced finish when 25/2 and 6th of 7 runners, 1.60 lengths behind HIAWATHA 
GOLDBERG over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 21 December 25. Might play a minor role.

	 	 1	 DU MAURIER Failed to respond when 2/1 and 7th of 7 runners, 2.60 lengths behind HIAWATHA 
GOLDBERG over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 21 December 25. Disappointing last run, 
can do better.
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RACE 9 10:55 PM  |  R135,000  |  KENILWORTH  |  1000m
	 	 3	 MARITZBURG MEMORY Lost 2L-moved up when 14/1 and 4th of 11 runners, 1.70 lengths behind SHESGOT-

CLASS over 1200m at KENILWORTH on 21 December 25. Might play a minor role.

	 	 9	 DAME OF TRIX Pace - stayed on when 10/1 and 3rd of 14 runners, 2.80 lengths behind CATCH A 
PENNY over 1000m at KENILWORTH on 06 December 25. Holding form-chance.

	 	 1	 PEACE OF MIND Led - tired late when 16/1 and 6th of 10 runners, 5.10 lengths behind PALACE GIFT over 
1000m at KENILWORTH on 24 December 25. Unreliable but might earn.

	 	 4	 OCTOBER FEST Crop shift out late when 7/1 and 2nd of 10 runners, 0.05 lengths behind DAME OF TRIX 
over 1000m at KENILWORTH on 15 November 25. In good form-chance.

	 	 2	 FINAL CALL Won going away when 7/1 and 1st of 9 runners, 2.00 lengths ahead FINAL CALL over 
1000m at KENILWORTH on 24 December 25. Recent maiden winner.


